STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 821

EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION AGRICULTURE

The Common Organisation of the Markets in Agricultural Products Framework (Miscellaneous Amendments, etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

Made - - - - 4th April 2019

Coming into force in accordance with regulation 1

THE COMMON ORGANISATION OF THE MARKETS IN AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS FRAMEWORK (MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENTS, ETC.) (EU EXIT) REGULATIONS 2019

PART 1

Introductory

Citation and commencement

PART 2

Common Market Organisation Amendments

- 2. Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 1308/2013
- 3. In Article 1(1), for "Union legislative acts" substitute "retained EU...
- 4. In Article 3— (a) omit paragraph 2;
- 5. Omit Article 7.
- 6. In Article 8, in point (a)— (a) for "competent authorities...
- 7. In Article 9, for "Union", in each place it occurs,...
- 8. In Article 10— (a) in the heading, omit "Union";
- 9. In Article 11—(a) for the words from "that" to...
- 10. In Article 16— (a) in paragraph 1, in point (c),...
- 11. In Article 17, for the words from "to be" to...
- 12. In Article 22, for "competent authorities of Member States" substitute...
- 13. In Article 23— (a) in paragraph 1, for "Union aid...
- 14. In Article 23a— (a) in the heading, for "Financing" substitute...
- 15. Omit Articles 29 to 31.

- 16. In Article 32— (a) in paragraph 1, in point (b)—...
- 17. In Article 33— (a) in paragraph 1—
- 18. In Article 34— (a) in the heading and in paragraphs...
- 19. In Article 36— (a) in the heading, for "National framework...
- 20. Omit Articles 39 to 54.
- 21. In Article 55— (a) in the heading, for "National programmes"...
- 22. Omit Articles 58 to 72.
- 23. In Article 74, for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".
- 24. In Article 76(3), for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".
- 25. In Article 77(1), for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".
- 26. In Article 78(2), for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".
- 27. In Article 80— (a) in paragraph 1, for "Union", in...
- 28. In Article 81— (a) in paragraph 1, for "Union" substitute...
- 29. In Article 83—(a) in the heading, omit "National";
- 30. In Article 87(1)—(a) in point (c), omit "in several...
- 31. Omit Article 88(2).
- 32. In Article 90— (a) for "concluded in accordance with the...
- 33. In Article 93— (a) in paragraph 3—
- 34. In Article 94— (a) in paragraph 2, for point (h)...
- 35. Omit Article 96.
- 36. In Article 98— (a) in the first paragraph—
- 37. In Article 100, omit paragraphs 2 and 3.
- 38. In Article 101(1)—(a) in the second subparagraph, omit "in...
- 39. In Article 102—(a) in paragraph 1, in point (a),...
- 40. In Article 103(3), for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".
- 41. In Article 104— (a) for "Commission" substitute "Secretary of State";...
- 42. Omit Article 108.
- 43. In Article 112—(a) omit "in Member States";
- 44. In Article 113(3), for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".
- 45. In Article 118— (a) for the first paragraph substitute— Save...
- 46. In Article 119(1)— (a) in paragraph 1, for "Union" substitute...
- 47. In Article 120— (a) in paragraph 1, in point (e),...
- 48. In Article 121—(a) for "one or more official language...
- 49. Omit Article 124.
- 50. In Article 125—(a) in paragraph 1, for "Union", in...
- 51. Omit Articles 127 to 145.
- 52. In Article 146—(a) in paragraph 1—
- 53. In Article 147, in paragraph 1, for "Union" substitute "United...
- 54. In Article 167—(a) in paragraph 1—
- 55. Omit Article 172.
- 56. Omit Article 175.
- 57. In Article 190 in paragraph 1— (a) for "third" substitute...
- 58. Omit Articles 192 and 193.
- 59. In Article 196(1)— (a) for "concluded in accordance with the...
- 60. In Article 197, in point (a), for "Union" substitute "United...
- 61. In Article 198(1)—(a) for "Union" substitute "of the United...
- 62. In Article 199(3), for point (a) substitute—
- 63. In Article 200, for "Union" substitute "retained EU".
- 64. In Article 201, for "concluded in accordance with the TFEU"...
- 65. In Article 206— (a) in the heading, omit "Commission guidelines...
- 66. In Article 209— (a) in the heading, for "of the...
- 67. In Article 210— (a) in paragraph 1, for "Article 101(1)...
- 68. In Article 211—(a) in paragraphs 1 and 2, for...

- 69. Omit Articles 212 to 214a.
- 70. In Article 215—(a) in the heading, omit "National";
- 71. Omit Article 216.
- 72. In Article 217— (a) in the heading, omit "National";
- 73. In Article 218— (a) in the heading, omit "National";
- 74. In Article 224— (a) for paragraph 1 substitute— Personal data collected for the purposes set out in Article...
- 75. In Article 225—(a) in the heading, for "Commission" substitute...
- 76. Omit Article 226.
- 77. Omit Articles 231 and 232.
- 78. After Article 232, omit the words from "This Regulation" to...
- 79. In Annex 2, in Part 2, omit Section B.
- 80. In Annex 4— (a) in the heading, omit "Union";
- 81. Omit Annex 6.
- 82. (1) Annex 7 is amended in accordance with paragraphs (2)...
- 83. (1) Annex 8 is amended in accordance with paragraphs (2)...
- 84. In Annex 10— (a) in Point 7, in point (c),...
- 85. Omit Annexes 11 to 13.
- 86. Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 1370/2013
- 87. In Article 1— (a) in the heading, at the end...
- 88. In Article 3(1)—(a) in the first subparagraph—
- 89. In Article 4(1), for the words from "Member State or"...
- 90. In Article 5— (a) in paragraph 1—
- 91. Omit Articles 7 to 12.
- 92. Omit Article 17 and the sentence which follows it.
- 93. Omit Annex 1.

PART 3

Information and Promotion Measures Amendments

- 94. Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 1144/2014
- 95. In Article 1— (a) in the heading, after "matter" insert...
- 96. In Article 2— (a) for "Union", in each place it...
- 97. In Article 3— (a) for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom";
- 98. In Article 4— (a) in paragraph 1—
- 99. In Article 5— (a) in paragraph 3(b), for "the internal...
- 100. In Article 6— (a) in paragraph 1(b), for "Commission" substitute...
- 101. In Article 7— (a) in paragraph 1(a)—
- 102. In Article 9— (a) in the heading, for "Commission" substitute...
- 103. Omit Article 10.
- 104. Omit Article 12.
- 105. In Article 14(2)— (a) for "Member States" substitute "relevant authorities";...
- 106. In Article 15— (a) in paragraph 1—
- 107. In the heading of Section 3— (a) omit "Implementation and...
- 108. Omit Articles 16 to 19.
- 109. In Article 20— (a) in the heading, for "Commission" substitute...
- 110. In Article 21— (a) for the heading substitute "Management of...
- 111. Omit Article 24.
- 112. Omit Article 26.
- 113. In Article 27— (a) omit the words from "and from"...
- 114. Omit Article 29.
- 115. Omit Article 30, and the sentence which follows it.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

PART 4

Revocations

116. Revocation of Implementing Regulations Signature Explanatory Note